

## **Private Fees List – September 2023**

CERTI	FICATES (NO EXAMINATION REQUIRED)
©	
	We reserve the right to charge additional £5 for more complex letter requests. Simple letter of fact includes request for fitness to exercise and/or travel, benefits, housing. Etc
>	Holiday cancellation certificates£50
	Additional charge of £50 if examination required.
>	Statement of medications needed whilst travelling£0
>	Council tax certificate of severe impairment£0
>	Bus Pass Form£20
REPO	RTS
>	Sickness/accident benefit claim form£50
>	Employers report
>	Firearms License Report£65
>	<b>Solicitors Report</b>
	Price dependent on volume of work and invoice will be generated before work completed.
	DS1500
	Fitness to attend school, sport, work etc £30
	Additional fee of £50 if examination required
>	Report to DVLA (no examination)
MEDI	CAL EXAMINATIONS
>	HGV, PSV and Taxi Driver examinations (18 – 59 years old)£140
>	HGV, PSV and Taxi Driver examinations (60 years +) £110
>	Elderly drivers fitness examination£135
>	Will statements £100
>	Lasting Power of Attorney/Court of Protection Document (part B) £180
ŕ	Includes home visit
	Mental capacity Certificate/Will Statement£180
>	
	Includes home visit
>	Adoption medical and report £120
MEDI	CAL RECORDS
>	Copy of full or partial medical records £ 0
	Additional and/or repeated requests for medical records within 12 months will incur a discretionary administrative fee.
TRAVI	EL VACCINATIONS
	recinations are provided free of charge under the NHS and others are charged privately. Please book a travel consultation with a practice nurse to discuss a you may require. Vaccines not offered at this practice will need to be arranged at a travel clinic.
>	Hepatitis B£40 (per vaccine)
>	Hepatitis A£0
>	Cholera £0

This fees list has been curated by the practice and price is final. Payment is required up front for all requests.